Team Records:
Category:

Wins:

Home Runs:
Batting Avg:

Hits:

Doubles:

Triples:

Runs Batted In:
Total Runs Scored:
Stolen Bases:
Walks (BB):
Pitcher Strikeouts:
ERA:

Best Regular Season Finish:
State Finish:

Record:

20
33
0.392
336
81
16
272
329
116
154
187
3.78

4th in WDA
3rd

Team:

2022
2022
2021
2024
2022
2024, 2025
2024
2024
2021
2025
2025
2017

2022
2022



