Team Records:		
Category:	Record:	Team:
Wins:	20	2022
Home Runs:	33	2022
Batting Avg:	0.392	2021
Hits:	336	2024
Doubles:	81	2022
Triples:	16	2024, 2025
Runs Batted In:	272	2024
Total Runs Scored:	329	2024
Stolen Bases:	116	2021
Walks (BB):	154	2025
Pitcher Strikeouts:	187	2025
ERA:	3.78	2017
Best Regular Season Finish:	4th in WDA	2022
State Finish:	3rd	2022